
1. PMB v. BH FAMILY FARMS 
Legal Docket No. CL-24-005  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, had one or more persons pick up 

milk from a Pennsylvania farm without a current weigher-sampler 
certificate issued by the Pennsylvania Milk Board (PMB), in violation of 
Section 553 and 603 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 28, 
1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et seq.).   

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $150. 

 

2. PMB v. PEQUEA VALLEY FARMS LLC 
Legal Docket No. CA-24-002 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make timely payments to 
a cooperative when due, in violation of Section 626.5 of the Milk 
Producers’ Security Act (31 P.S. § 626.5) and of Milk Marketing Board 
Regulation 7 Pa. Code Section 143.12(a). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $3,500. 

 

3. PMB v. ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES LLC 
Legal Docket No. CA-24-006 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk subdealer, failed to renew their 
Pennsylvania Milk Board (PMB) subdealer license when due and was 
found to be operating without a valid license, in violation of Section 401 
of the Milk Marketing Law (Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended 
(31 P.S. §700j-101 et. seq.)). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $150. 

 



4. PMB v. ARAMARK EDUCATIONAL SERVICES LLC 
Legal Docket No. CA-24-007 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk subdealer, failed to renew their 
Pennsylvania Milk Board (PMB) subdealer license when due and was 
found to be operating without a valid license, in violation of Section 401 
of the Milk Marketing Law (Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended 
(31 P.S. §700j-101 et. seq.)). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $150. 


